5/25/22, 10:55 AM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 DODGE NEON/ES: 1B3ES46C3YD588281
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2000 DODGE NEON/ES

No accidents or damage reported

VIN: 1B3ES46C3YD588281 to CARFAX

SEDAN 4 DR e _— S e 2 S i S P A s+
2.0 14 F SOHC 16V , ) .

CASOLINE f CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE e - -

";ﬂ\ Personal vehicle

Last owned in Pennsylvania

21 Detailed records available

40,074

reading

Last reported odometer

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/25/22 at 10:00:51 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reporied to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a hetter decision about your next used car.

- EEMAEL ] Cwnership History & Owner 1
- The number of owners 15 estimiated
Year purchased 1999
| Type of owner ' Personal
E Estimated length of ownership 22yrs. 11 mo.
E Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania
t Estimated miles driven per year 2,132/yr
| Last reported odometer reading 40,074
 BORERX] e Histor Souner
CARFAY guaranizes the informabon i this section
. . . Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail ] Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits : Guaranteed
No Problem

report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

MBI ] ~Additional History

Mot all aoodents / issues are reported 10 CARFAY

35

* Total Loss |
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Pamage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/7vin=1B3ES46C3YD588281

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by & DMV and not included in this

Q&; Orenier

No Issues Reported
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512522, 10:55 AM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 DODGE NEON/ES: 1B3ES46C3YD568281

¢ Airbag Deployment No lssues Reported
¢ No alfbag deployment reported to CARFAX
" Odometer Check 4 o
i
' Noindication of an odometer rollback No Issues Indicated
g..._ ot 7 i Attt o e e S T T _ SR S S
[ Accident / Damage
; No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX No Issues Reported
! Manufac:turer Recall
3 No open recalls reported to CARFAX. No Recalls Reported
- Basic Warranty 7 B
‘ Qriginal warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Explred
Eﬂlﬂﬁﬂ[ﬂ Detailed His my
Owner 'l - Personal Vehicle
__ Purchased:1999 S 213z mifyr
Date Mileage Source Comments
06/22/1999 50 Pennsylvania I Vehicle purchase repc;;{éd - )
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/06/1999 Pennsylvania Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reporied
Bethlehern, PA - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Title #53595740 01 BE
01/04/2006 10,811 inspectlon Station Exempt from emissions inspection
i
01/16/2007 12,027 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspéction
01/23/2008 12919  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection | é
1 1/25/2008. Pennsyivar;iu:awww Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethlehem, PA
Title #53595140REO1
01/1 4/2009 15124 inspection Station Exempt from emissions mspectlon i ﬁ
P 11/20/2009 Pennsyivama Registration issued or renewed
Muotor Vehicle Dept.
Bethlehem, PA }
Title #53595140BED1 :
01/15/2010 20,123 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions mspectmn ;
12/01/2000 Pennsylania Registration issued or renewed |
Maotor Vehicle Dept. :
Bethlehem, PA
Title #5359514OBE01
01/14/201 ‘I 25 330 Inspectlon Station Passed emissions |nspection
) :|":l7§8/20‘11 . Pennsylvania S Regsstr;wtlom;l ;s“L;eMdM ofrﬂr;newﬁewdf
Motor Vehicle Dept.
‘ Bethlehem, PA
Title #53595140BED1
D‘I/1 7/201 2 28 844 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions |nspectlon
i m‘lwzm/bé/mzb'I 2 fPén/nsyfvé'n»la ) B Regtstratlon tssued or renewed o
Motar Vehicle Dept. !
Bethlehem, PA
TltEe #535951408 EO‘I
G1/1 5/201 3 31,782 Inspecnon Stanon Exempt from emissions inspection

https:/fiwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1B3ES46C3YD585281

2/4



5125122, 10:55 AM CARFAX Vehicle Histery Report for this 2000 DODGE NEON/ES: 1B3ES46C3YD588281

12/05/2013

»P”e;hnsylv.a“rﬁwe-:h ' Registration issued or renéwe:i
Motor Vehicle Dept,
Bethlehem, PA
. Title #5359514001 BE
01/16/2014 34,015 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
| 01/30/2015 36,048  Inspection Station ~ Exemptfrom emissions inspection
01/26/2016 37475 InspectionStaton =~ Exempt from emissions inspection

Exempt from emissions inspection

. 03/29/2017 38,847 Inspection Station

03/26/2018 40,074  Inspection Station

Exernpt from emissions inspection

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since March 2018, Before you buy,
ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

! Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technolog?/ analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Chio,

' Okiahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX

@CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS CON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS

ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIER, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/25/22 10:00:51 AM (CBT)

https:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1B3ES46C3YD58828 1
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52522, 10:55 AM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 DODGE NEON/ES: 1B3ES46C3YD588281

2000 DODGE NEON/ES
VIN: 1B3ES46C3YD588281

Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR

Engine Size: 2.0L 14 F SOHC 16V
Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

C/A[RIF AT
Elow|N|E|R|

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

Other Accidents / Damage

infarmation excerpted from the CARFAX
Ve {{T:] e Historty R;e)por‘{ /or Safetfy &
Reiiability Ratings, see full reports for
additional informa Jor\, gfossag of terms,
source attributions,djsclaimers & imitatigns.
o to carfax.com for complete Buybac
Guarantee terms and conditions.

© 2022 CARFAX. Inc.. parl of S&P Global. Ali rights reserved
5/25/22 10.00:51 AM (CDT?

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1B3ES46C3YD588281

Number of Owners:

Last owned in '.d'.lé.fo.i.lowing”
| state/province:

None of these major title problems

were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuili, Fire,
. Flood, Hail, Lemon

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
i Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Probiem

Guaranteed
No Problem

| Pennsylvania |

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss s:;grstlézs
No Issues
Structural Damage Reported
i No Issues
Airbag Deployment Reported

Odometer Roliback

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reporied

ME THE
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